



Pagefreezer Software Accessibility Conformance Report

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4Rev)

Name of Product/Version: Pagefreezer for Website and Social Media Archiving

Report Date: March 11, 2024

Product Description: Web Application for capturing, retaining and viewing Website and Social Media archives for compliance.

Contact Information: Clayton Correia - VP, Product – clayton@pagefreezer.com

Notes:

- For all “Does Not Support” results, action items have been captured and will be addressed in subsequent rounds of testing.

Evaluation Methods Used:

- Testing is based on knowledge of general product functionality
- Vendor proprietary test method

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (No)

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.1 Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements](#).

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Test 1: Product Dashboard <https://us.pagefreezer.com/en-US/wa/websites>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* The pagination elements should have parent or element * Add property aria-current to the current page selected by user
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	N/A	
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* User cannot navigate into the Create Archive, Sort by, Customize by, Filter by Accounts, Select and display page lists option * User cannot tab through 'Name' header in table * User cannot click on edit settings icon using keyboard * User cannot navigate to timeline graph and settings column headers using tab key * User cannot navigate to signout and product update link
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT / N/A	Due to security concern the user should either be able to extend the logout period or it should fall under an exception

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	N/ A	
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	N/A	This success criteria requires functionality that can be operated by device motion or user motion can also be operated by user interface components. I could not test the website on a tablet or phone device to test this functionality. I am not aware if this feature is implemented in the app where we can use motion(eg shake the device to undo)
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* advanced search caret should be a <button> or have role ="button" * search icon should be a <button> or have role ="button" * Sort by and Customize view should have <label> * Bulk action should have <label> * 10/page should have <label> * Go to page textbox should have a <label>

Test 2: Product Settings Screens https://us.pagefreezer.com/en-US/wa/settings/*

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	Remove aria-label for "here you can... security policies" text
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	N/A	
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	Duplicate, non-unique page titles
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	N/ A	
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	N/A	This success criteria requires functionality that can be operated by device motion or user motion can also be operated by user interface components. I could not test the website on a tablet or phone device

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		to test this functionality. I am not aware if this feature is implemented in the app where we can use motion(eg shake the device to undo)
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* Voice reader cannot detect toggle buttons as buttons.

Test 3: Product Search Screen https://us.pagefreezer.com/en-US/wa/search/global?search_keyword=*

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* The pagination elements should have parent or element * Add property aria-current to the current page selected by user
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	N/A	
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* User cannot navigate to Advanced options link via tab key * User cannot navigate through the calendar * User cannot navigate to View All item and open and scroll through the drop down list

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		* All links in the search result card are not navigable by tab key
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	N/A	Due to security concern the user should either be able to extend the logout period or it should fall under an exception
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	Duplicate, non-unique page titles
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	N/A	
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	N/A	This success criteria requires functionality that can be operated by device motion or user motion can also be operated by user interface components. I could not test the website on a tablet or phone device to test this functionality. I am not aware if this feature is implemented in the app where we can use motion(eg shake the device to undo)
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* Add aria-label for search button

Test 4: Archive Viewer Screen <https://us.pagefreezer.com/en-US/wa/archive-viewer/>*

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	N/A	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* The pagination elements should have parent or element * Add property aria-current to the current page selected by user
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	N/A	
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* User cannot navigate to signout link
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	N/A	Due to security concern the user should either be able to extend the logout period or it should fall under an exception
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	Duplicate, non-unique page titles
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	N/A	
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	SUPPORTS	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	N/A	This success criteria requires functionality that can be operated by device motion or user motion can also be operated by user interface components. I could not test the website on a tablet or phone device to test this functionality. I am not aware if this feature is implemented in the app where we can use motion(eg shake the device to undo)
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	SUPPORTS	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* aria-label is missing for search button next to date picker

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Test 1: Product Dashboard <https://us.pagefreezer.com/en-US/wa/websites>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508	SUPPORTS	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	SUPPORTS	
<p>2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	SUPPORTS	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p>2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* keyboard focus is missing for the interactive elements within the dashboard table
<p>3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)</p>	SUPPORTS	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		

Notes:

Test 2: Search Page: https://us.pagefreezer.com/en-US/wa/search/global?search_keyword=*

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<u>1.2.4 Captions (Live)</u> (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<u>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded)</u> (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<u>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)</u> (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	DOES NOT SUPPORT	Text to BG contrast failed for 'No Results found' screen
<u>1.4.4 Resize text</u> (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* Placeholder start date and end date text is not visible at 200% zoom

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p>1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	SUPPORTS	
<p>2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	DOES NOT SUPPORT	*<h3> tag is blank for 2nd and 3rd search result
<p>2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	DOES NOT SUPPORT	* keyboard focus is missing for the interactive elements within the dashboard table
<p>3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><u>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	SUPPORTS	
<p><u>3.2.4 Consistent Identification</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	SUPPORTS	
<p><u>3.3.3 Error Suggestion</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p><u>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	

Test 3: Archive Viewer Screen <https://us.pagefreezer.com/en-US/wa/archive-viewer/>*

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p>	SUPPORTS	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
<p>2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	SUPPORTS	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
<p>3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	
<p>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	SUPPORTS	